
Location: In Count Diagnostic
Hospital

Other
Hospital

Furlough Court Total Capacity % Capacity

Out To:

Benton Work Release/Males 267 0 0 0 1 268 325

Benton Work Release Total 267 0 0 0 1 268 325 82.5%

Cummins Unit/Males 1,572 0 0 1 3 1,576 1,550

Cummins Unit Total 1,572 0 0 1 3 1,576 1,550 101.7%

Delta Regional Unit Total 554 0 0 0 6 560 432 129.6%

East AR Region. Unit/Males 1,065 1 0 0 15 1,081 1,000

East AR Regional Max Unit/Males 536 0 0 0 4 540 432

East AR Region. Unit Total 1,601 1 0 0 19 1,621 1,432 113.2%

Grimes Unit Total 1,003 1 0 0 5 1,009 1,000 100.9%

Maximum Security Unit/Males 544 1 0 0 1 546 532

Maximum Security Unit Total 544 1 0 0 1 546 532 102.6%

McPherson Unit Total 728 3 0 0 10 741 800 92.6%

Mississippi  County W/R/Males 19 0 0 0 0 19 53

Miss. Co. Regional Maintenance/Males 73 0 0 0 0 73 68

Mississippi  County W/R Total 92 0 0 0 0 92 121 76.0%

North Central Unit Total 543 3 0 0 0 546 500 109.2%

NW ARK Work Release Total 42 0 0 0 0 42 42 100.0%

Ouachita River Correctional Unit Total 1,068 0 0 0 2 1,070 948 112.9%

Diagnostic Perm Asgn/Males 246 6 0 1 0 253 240

Special Program Unit/Males 49 0 0 0 0 49 66

Diagnostic New Comm./Males 143 2 0 0 3 148 153

Randall L. Williams Cor. Facility/Males 519 3 0 1 3 526 498

Pine Bluff Unit/Males 315 1 0 0 0 316 310

PB Unit Work Release/Males 91 0 0 0 0 91 120

Pine Bluff Complex Total 1,363 12 0 2 6 1,383 1,387 99.7%

Texarkana Work Release/Males 95 0 0 0 0 95 96

Texarkana Regional Maintenance/Males 32 0 0 0 0 32 32

Texarkana Work Release Total 127 0 0 0 0 127 128 99.2%

Tucker Unit/Males 599 1 1 1 2 604 551

Tucker Dog Kennel/Males 5 0 0 0 0 5 6

Tucker Therap. Com./Males 123 0 0 0 0 123 119

Tucker (IFI Program)/Males 112 0 0 0 0 112 120

Tucker Unit Total 839 1 1 1 2 844 796 106.0%

Varner Unit/Males 1,143 0 0 0 9 1,152 1,100

Varner Super Max/Death Row Males* 41 0 0 0 0 41 0

Varner Super Max/Males 424 0 0 0 1 425 456

Varner Unit Total 1,608 0 0 0 10 1,618 1,556 104.0%

Wrightsville Boot Camp/Females 23 0 0 0 0 23 24

Wrightsville Boot Camp/Males 132 0 0 0 0 132 138

Wrightsville Work Rels/Industry/Females 36 0 0 0 0 36 50

Wrightsville Boot Camp Total 191 0 0 0 0 191 212 90.1%

Wrightsville Unit/Males 851 1 0 0 2 854 850

Wrightsville Hawkins Center/Females 196 1 0 0 1 198 200

Wrightsville Hawkins Special Program 
Unit/Females

9 0 0 0 0 9 12

Wrightsville Unit Total 1,056 2 0 0 3 1,061 1,062 99.9%
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TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

In Transit Count:

ALETA/Males Total 0 0 0 0 14 1514

AR State Police/Males Total 0 0 0 0 44 4544

Ark. Concurrent Sentences/Females Total 0 0 0 0 00

Ark. Concurrent Sentences/Males Total 0 0 0 0 11

County 309 Contract/Males Total 0 0 0 0 11

County 309 Work Release/Females Total 0 0 1 0 2726

County 309 Work Release/Males Total 0 0 9 0 252243

County 309_Work Release/Contract Total 0 0 10 0 280 280270

County Jail Backup/Females Total 0 0 0 0 55

County Jail Backup/Males Total 0 0 0 3 1,3791,376

County Jail/Sheriff/Males Total 0 0 0 0 00

Interstate Compact/Females Total 0 0 0 0 11

Interstate Compact/Males Total 0 0 0 0 2727
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GRAND TOTAL 14,936 24 1 14 71 15,046   

Total Death Row Male/Female = 41
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Benton Work Release/Males 267 0 0 0 0 267 325

Benton Work Release Total 267 0 0 0 0 267 325 82.2%

Cummins Unit/Males 1,563 0 3 1 3 1,570 1,550

Cummins Unit Total 1,563 0 3 1 3 1,570 1,550 101.3%

Delta Regional Unit Total 557 1 0 0 2 560 432 129.6%

East AR Region. Unit/Males 1,057 1 0 0 22 1,080 1,000

East AR Regional Max Unit/Males 535 1 0 0 2 538 432

East AR Region. Unit Total 1,592 2 0 0 24 1,618 1,432 113.0%

Grimes Unit Total 998 2 0 1 9 1,010 1,000 101.0%

Maximum Security Unit/Males 552 0 0 0 1 553 532

Maximum Security Unit Total 552 0 0 0 1 553 532 103.9%

McPherson Unit Total 739 1 0 0 7 747 800 93.4%

Mississippi  County W/R/Males 24 0 0 0 0 24 53

Miss. Co. Regional Maintenance/Males 76 0 0 0 1 77 68

Mississippi  County W/R Total 100 0 0 0 1 101 121 83.5%

North Central Unit Total 537 1 0 0 1 539 500 107.8%

NW ARK Work Release Total 42 0 0 0 0 42 42 100.0%

Ouachita River Correctional Unit Total 1,069 0 0 0 4 1,073 948 113.2%

Diagnostic Perm Asgn/Males 244 6 0 1 0 251 240

Special Program Unit/Males 47 0 0 0 0 47 66

Diagnostic New Comm./Males 146 2 0 0 1 149 153

Randall L. Williams Cor. Facility/Males 515 3 0 1 6 525 498

Pine Bluff Unit/Males 322 1 0 0 0 323 310

PB Unit Work Release/Males 90 1 0 0 0 91 120

Pine Bluff Complex Total 1,364 13 0 2 7 1,386 1,387 99.9%

Texarkana Work Release/Males 96 0 0 0 0 96 96

Texarkana Regional Maintenance/Males 31 0 0 0 0 31 32

Texarkana Work Release Total 127 0 0 0 0 127 128 99.2%

Tucker Unit/Males 611 2 0 0 1 614 551

Tucker Dog Kennel/Males 5 0 0 0 0 5 6

Tucker Therap. Com./Males 120 1 0 0 0 121 119

Tucker (IFI Program)/Males 117 0 0 0 0 117 120

Tucker Unit Total 853 3 0 0 1 857 796 107.7%

Varner Unit/Males 1,160 1 1 0 7 1,169 1,100

Varner Super Max/Death Row Males* 42 0 0 0 0 42 0

Varner Super Max/Males 419 0 0 0 1 420 456

Varner Unit Total 1,621 1 1 0 8 1,631 1,556 104.8%

Wrightsville Boot Camp/Females 21 0 0 0 0 21 24

Wrightsville Boot Camp/Males 113 0 0 0 0 113 138

Wrightsville Work Rels/Industry/Females 39 0 0 0 0 39 50

Wrightsville Boot Camp Total 173 0 0 0 0 173 212 81.6%

Wrightsville Unit/Males 854 2 0 0 2 858 850

Wrightsville Hawkins Center/Females 196 1 0 0 2 199 200

Wrightsville Hawkins Special Program 
Unit/Females

12 0 0 0 0 12 12

Wrightsville Unit Total 1,062 3 0 0 4 1,069 1,062 100.7%
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TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

In Transit Count:

ALETA/Males Total 0 0 0 0 14 1514

AR State Police/Males Total 0 0 2 0 44 4542

Ark. Concurrent Sentences/Females Total 0 0 0 0 00

Ark. Concurrent Sentences/Males Total 0 0 0 0 11

County 309 Contract/Males Total 0 0 0 0 11

County 309 Work Release/Females Total 0 0 0 0 2929

County 309 Work Release/Males Total 0 0 0 0 249249

County 309_Work Release/Contract Total 0 0 0 0 279 280279

County Jail Backup/Females Total 0 0 0 0 11

County Jail Backup/Males Total 0 0 0 3 1,6301,627

Interstate Compact/Females Total 0 0 0 0 11

Interstate Compact/Males Total 0 0 0 0 2727
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GRAND TOTAL 15,208 27 4 6 75 15,320   

Total Death Row Male/Female = 42
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